
11/1/2019 Page 1 of 2 
G:\Clients\Morrow County\530-03 Nextera Wheatridge\Specs\Bidding Documents\AdBid OR-QuestCDN.doc 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
MORROW COUNTY, OREGON 

NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES - WHEATRIDGE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - 2019 
 
Morrow County 
P.O. Box 428 / 365 West Highway 74 
Lexington, Oregon 97839 
 
Morrow County, Oregon, invites Bids for the construction of Nextera Energy Resources - Wheatridge 
Road Improvements - 2019. The Work for this Contract involves various road improvements to County 
roads, including intersection widening at eight intersections, construction of 31 roadway approaches, 
reconstruction of approximately 2,900 linear feet of Strawberry East Road, installation of approximately 
1,500 feet of 18-inch culvert, 300 feet of 24-inch culvert, and 75 feet of 72-inch culvert. The Work 
includes, but is not limited to, traffic control, erosion control, earthwork, aggregate base and asphalt 
concrete paving, and other Work specified and/or shown on the Drawings. 
 
Sealed Bids for the described Project will be received by Morrow County at the office of Morrow County 
Public Works Department at P.O. Box 428 / 365 West Highway 74, Lexington, Oregon 97839 until           
2:00 p.m., local time, November 21, 2019, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and 
read. 
 
The Contract is subject to the applicable provisions of ORS 279C.800 through ORS 279C.870, the Oregon 
Prevailing Wage Law. 
 
This Project is being funded in part through Morrow County. 
 
Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. 

 
The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Andy Lindsey, P.E., Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 
1901 N. Fir Street / P.O. Box 1107, La Grande, Oregon 97850, 541-963-8309, 
alindsey@andersonperry.com. Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing 
Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., or at the other 
locations listed below. 
 
Morrow County, 365 West Highway 74, Lexington, Oregon  
Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 2659 S.W. 4th Street, Suite 200 Redmond, Oregon  
Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 214 E. Birch Street, Walla Walla, Washington 
 
Bidding Documents are available at http://www.andersonperry.com under the Bid Docs link.  The 
digital Bidding Documents may be downloaded for a non-refundable payment of $25.00 by inputting 
QuestCDN eBidDoc Number 6570084 on the website.  Assistance with free QuestCDN membership 
registration, document downloading, and working with the digital Project information may be obtained 
at QuestCDN.com, at 952-233-1632, or via e-mail at info@questcdn.com.  The Bidding Documents will 
be available for download after November 4, 2019. No paper sets will be provided for bidding purposes.   
 
The Owner is an equal opportunity employer. Minority and women-owned businesses are encouraged 
to bid. Minority and women-owned businesses should indicate they are a minority on the Planholders 
List. 
 



11/1/2019 Page 2 of 2 
G:\Clients\Morrow County\530-03 Nextera Wheatridge\Specs\Bidding Documents\AdBid OR-QuestCDN.doc 

A pre-bid conference will be held at 2:00 p.m., local time, on November 7, 2019, at Morrow County 
Public Works. Bidders are highly encouraged to attend. 
 
Owner: Morrow County, Oregon 
By: Matt Scrivner 
Title: Public Works Director 
Date: November 4, 2019 
 

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + + 
 
 


